                                                      Page 1 of 22                Rev B – Dec 2009
MOLNAR
SCISSOR LIFT HOIST
SL02
INSTALLATION, OPERATION
& MAINTENANCE MANUAL
                                                      Page 2 of 22                Rev B – Dec 2009
OPTIONAL 240 VOLT SINGLE PHASE

this manual or your local dealer.
7. Do not fail to protect operating switch from water if the hoist is used for car
washing.
8. Do not try to adjust relief valve as it has been set at maximum operating
efficiency.
9. Do not turn off mains power while hoist is operating.
10. Do not attempt to operate the hoist from under vehicle.
                                                      Page 12 of 22                Rev B – Dec 2009
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 SL0200100 Base Assembly
4 1 SL0200400  Pivot block assembly
5 1 SL0200500 Pivot bush full
6 1 SL0200600 Pivot bush half
10 2 Air Cylinder Assembly
11 2 SL0201100 Outer scissor assembly
12 1 SL0201200 Torsion Bar Assembly
14 2 M8_10
15 2 SL0201500 Inner scissor assembly
20 2 Circlip DIN 471 - 30 x 1.5
20 2 Circlip DIN 471 - 25 x 1.2
21 2 Circlip DIN 471 - 42 x 1.75
22 1 SL0201900 Shaft center pivot
23 2 SL0202300 Acetal Bush2
23 2 SL0202300 Acetal Bush2
26 2 SL0202600 Acetal Bush3
26 2 SL0202600 Acetal Bush3
27 2 Circlip DIN 471 - 12 x 1
28 1 SL0202800 Shaft Run up pivot
29 1 SL0202900 Ramp Assembly
30 2 SL0203000 Run up assembly
31 1 MF8511500 Flow Restrictor Cylinder
32 1 FP8211300 Spring (Cylinder Check Valve)
33 1 SL0203300 Spring retainer
35 1 SL0203500 Cylinder welded assembly
38 1 MF8511000 Wear ring 13691WR
43 1 SL0204300 Rod assembly
44 1 SL0204400 Rod pivot bush
45 1 PL9204500 Extensions
46 2 SL0204600  Top Pivot Pin Assembly
47 2 SL0204700 Acetal bush4
48 2 SL0204800 Top section assembly
49 2 SL0204900 Rod roller shaft guide
50 2 SL0205000 Bush top roller
51 2 SL0205100 Roller top
52 1 SL0205200 Shaft top roller
55 2 SL0205500 Bush lower roller
56 2 SL0205600 Lower Roller
57 1 SL0201900 Shaft bottom roller
58 1 SL0205800 Air piston
59 1 SL0205900 Cylinder retaining bush
60 1 Circlip DIN 471 - 25 x 1.2
61 2 BS114
63 1 SL0206300 Air Cylinder
65 2 SL0206500 Safety Bracket
65 1 Circlip DIN 472 - 26 x 1.2
66 2 SL0206600 Safety Toggle
67 2 SL0206700 Safety Bush
70 2 SL0207000 Run off
71 1 SL0207100 Cylinder return spring
73 1 SL0207300 Centre cover
 2 ISO 4762 M8 x 12 --- 12N M8 x 12 cap screw
                                                      Page 13 of 22                Rev B – Dec 2009
                                                      Page 14 of 22                Rev B – Dec 2009
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION